2 Rockwell Automation Publication 20A-TD001J-EN-P - July 2014
PowerFlex 70 Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/literature/. To order paper copies of
technical documentation, contact your local Allen-Bradley distributor or Rockwell Automation sales representative.
Product Overview
PowerFlex 70 drives are designed to worldwide standards providing out-of-the-

Rockwell Automation Publication 20A-TD001J-EN-P - July 2014 5
PowerFlex 70 Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
Catalog Number Explanation
See Catalog Number Explanation (continued) on page 6 for more drive options.
Position Number
1-3 4 5-7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
20A B 2P2 A 3 A Y Y N N C 0
a b c d e f g h i j k l
a
Drive
Code Type
20A PowerFlex 70
b
Voltage Rating
Code Voltage Ph.
B 240V AC 3
C 400V AC 3
D 480V AC 3
E 600V AC 3
c1
ND Rating
208V, 60 Hz Input
Code Amps kW (Hp) Frame
2P2 2.5 0.37 (0.5) A
4P2 4.8 0.75 (1.0) A
6P8 7.8 1.5 (2.0) B
9P6 11 2.2 (3.0) B
015 17.5 4.0 (5.0) C
022 25.3 5.5 (7.5) D
028 32.2 7.5 (10) D
042 43 11 (15) D
054 62.1 15 (20) E
070 78.2 18.5 (25) E
c2
ND Rating
240V, 60 Hz Input
Code Amps kW (Hp) Frame
2P2 2.2 0.37 (0.5) A
4P2 4.2 0.75 (1.0) A
6P8 6.8 1.5 (2.0) B
9P6 9.6 2.2 (3.0) B
015 15.3 4.0 (5.0) C
022 22 5.5 (7.5) D
028 28 7.5 (10) D
042 42 11 (15) D
054 54 15 (20) E
070 70 18.5 (25) E
c3
ND Rating
400V, 50 Hz Input
Code Amps kW (Hp) Frame
1P3 1.3 0.37 (0.5) A
2P1 2.1 0.75 (1.0) A
3P5 3.5 1.5 (2.0) A
5P0 5.0 2.2 (3.0) B
8P7 8.7 4.0 (5.0) B
011 11.5 5.5 (7.5) C
015 15.4 7.5 (10) C
022 22 11 (15) D
030 30 15 (20) D
037 37 18.5 (25) D
043 43 22 (30) D
060 60 30 (40) E
072 72 37 (50) E
c4
ND Rating
480V, 60 Hz Input
Code Amps kW (Hp) Frame
1P1 1.1 0.37 (0.5) A
2P1 2.1 0.75 (1.0) A
3P4 3.4 1.5 (2.0) A
5P0 5.0 2.2 (3.0) B
8P0 8.0 3.7 (5.0) B

6 Rockwell Automation Publication 20A-TD001J-EN-P - July 2014
PowerFlex 70 Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
Catalog Number Explanation (continued)
Position Number
1-3 4 5-7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
20A B 2P2 A 3 A Y Y N N C 0
a b c d e f g h i j k l
f
Documentation
Code Type
A Manual
N No Manual
g
Brake IGBT
Code w/Brake IGBT
seYY
h
Internal Brake Resistor
Code w/Resistor
seYY
oNN
i
Emission Class
Code Rating
A
Filtered
A & B Frames (Optional)
C, D, & E Frames (Standard)
N
Not Filtered
A & B Frames (Optional)
C, D, & E Frames
600V Frames A through D available only
without filter (Cat. Code N). 600V Frame E
available only with filter (Cat. Code A).
Increases size to Frame B.
k
Control & I/O
Code Control Safe-Off
C Enhanced No
G Enhanced Yes
Not available as factory installed option for
600V ratings.
l
Feedback
Code Feedback
0
No Feedback - Enhanced
Control
1
5V/12V Encoder w/Enhanced
Control
j
Comm Slot
Code Network Type
C ControlNet (Coax)
D DeviceNet
E EtherNet/IP
N None
N Standard N/A
No longer available for sale.
Rockwell Automation Publication 20A-TD001J-EN-P - July 2014 29
PowerFlex 70 Adjustable Frequency AC Drive
Approximate Dimensions and Weights
This section provides the approximate dimensions for the drives.
Figure 1 - Frames A…E
Table 14 - Frame Dimensions, mm (in.)
Frame Size Dimension Weight (1)
kg (lb)
(1) Weights include HIM and standard I/O.
A B C D E F
IP20, NEMA / UL Type 1
A 122.4 (4.82) 225.7 (8.89) 179.8 (7.08) 94.2 (3.71) 211.6 (8.33) 5.8 (0.23) 2.71 (6.0)